
Insta llat ion Filter Replacement 

1nstructions GXRTOR 

Your new GE icemoker water filter comes complete w ith ail the necessory hordwore for instol lation. 
Each filter gives you up to six months of great-tasting water. Filter should be changed after 6 months of use. 

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION OPTIONAL TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION 

• a tube cutter 	 • a f ile 

• a knife 	 • sandpaper 

• a bucket or pan 

Â 
Do not use where water is microbiolog icall y unsafe System is Tested and Certified by NSF 
or of unknown quality without adequate disinfection International against NSF/ANSI Standard 42 

before or after the system. for the reduction of Chlorine Taste and Odor 
and Pa rt iculate Class V. 

Small parts remaining after the insta llation could be WARNING a choke hazard. Discard safely. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

• This System has been tested according to NSF/ANSI 42 for reduction of the substances listed below. The concentration of the indicated substances in water entering 
the system was reduced to a concentration less than or equal to the permissible limit for water leaving the system, as specified in NSF/ANSI 42. 

• Actual performance may vory with local water conditions. 

Service Service Max. Tested % Reduction Influent Challenge Average Average 
Model Flow rate Ufe Pressure Temp. Contaminant % Reduction Required Concn. Required Influent Effluent 

GXRTDR 	 0.5 gpm 2500 gaL 19463 liters) 25- 125 psi 100°F Chlorine 70% 2:50% 2.0 mg/L ± 10% 2.0 mg/L 0.59 mg/L 
1191pm) or 6 months 1172- 862 kPa) 138°C) 

Particulate, 99.5% 85% Min. 1000 #/ml 5033 #/ml 24#/ml 
Class V 

particles 
30to <50 ~m,.- - -Testing parameters.lnfluent Challenges = pH 7.5 ± 0.5; Temperature 68°F ± 5°F 120°C ± 3°C); Pressure 60 psig; Flow Rate = 0.5 gpm 

If slow water or hol/ow ice occurs, replace fi/ter. 

INSTALLATION PRECAUTIONS 	 Replacement Fi/ter Cartridges/ Estimated Replacement Cost 

• Protect from freezing. Drain filter when room temperature is expected to drop below 32°F 10°C). GXRTDR-Replacement Filter $12-$17 

• Use the in-line water f iltering system on a potable, safe-to-drin ,home COlO water supply only. For replacement ports, coll toll-free 800.626.2002 lUS), 
The filter w ill not make unsafe water safe to drink. Do NOT use on HOT water (lOO°F max). 800.663.6060 ICanada-Englishl, or 800.361.3869 


ICanada- French).

• Do not install on line pressure above 125 psi 1862 kPa) or below 25 psi 1172 kPa). 

• Ali of the refrigerator instal lat ion requirements must be met when installing the filter . 

• Do not install in direct sunlight. 

• Installation must comply w ith existing state or local plumbing codes. 

·	 It is essential that operational, maintenance and filter replacement requirements be carried out 
for this product to perform as advertised. Change filter at least every six months. Flush new cortridge 
into a bucket or pan for 5 minutes before connecting to refrigerotor line. See Installation Instructions. 

L1MITED 30-DAY WARRANTY 
• What daes this warrant y caver? 

- Any defect in materials or workmanship in the manufactured product. 

• What daes this warrant y not caver? 	 EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANT/ES-Your sole and exclusive remedy is 
-	 Filter Cartridges. product exchange as provided in this Limited Warranty . Any impfied warranties, 

including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness fo r a particu/ar- Service tripS to your home ta teach you how ta use the product. 
purpose, are Iimited to one year or the shortest period affowed by law. 

- Improper installation, delivery or maintenance. 

- Failure of the product If It 15 abused, misused, altered, used commerCially or used for 


other than the intended purpose. 

- Use of this product where water is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown qualit y, without 
 This warranty is extended to t he original purchaser and any succeed ing owner 

adequate disinfection before or alter the system. Systems certfied for cyst reduc ion may for products purchased for home or office use within the USA. In Alaska, the warrant y 

be used on disinfected water that may contain filterable cysts. excludes the cost of shipping or service t o your home or office. 

- Damage to the product caused by accident, fire, floods or acts of God. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 


- Incidental or consequential damage caused by possible defects 
 damages. This warranty gives you specifie legal rights, and you may 0150 have other 

wit h this applionce, its installation or repair. rights, which vary from state to state. To know what your legal rights are, consult your 
local or state consumer affairs office or your state's Attorney General. 

• For how long ofter the original purchase? 
- Thirty 1301 days. Contact us at ge.com, or coll toll-free at 800.952.5039 in the U.S., or 866.777.7627 in Canada. 

• How do 1make a warranty daim? 
- Return to the retailer from which it was purchased, along with a copy of the "Proof of 


Purchase." A new or reconditioned unit will be provided. This warrant y excludes the cost 

of shipping the product to your home. 
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Figure 2 

GXRTDR Inst allation 

InletTube 

NOTE: ~ you are replacing a GXRTQ or GXRfQR model, cut tubing at A 
as shavvn in figure 3 abave, then foliGIN installation instructions below 

1NSTALLING THE FILTER 

1. 	 Ali of the refrigerator installaton requirements must 
be met when installing the mer 

CutTubing 
2. 	 Shut off woter supply. 
3. 	 The filter is to be inserted Ispliced) into the 1/4" 00 supply tube 

!hot feeds woter to the refrigerator IDo not cut any water lines 
Internel to the refrigerator) Locate the fi~er as close as possible 
to the supply water shut -off valve. If the fi~er needs 
to be located behind the refrigerato( there needs to be at least 
6 inches of clearance between the woll and the refrigerator 
~ the appliance must be moved,make sure there is proper 
protection on the flocr 

Correct 

Incorrect --==____t""~ 

4. 	 Cut the tUblng, making sure the ends are square 
and no burrs protrude. Deburr ends with file or sondpoper 
if necessary. 

Installing the Tubing 
5. 	 Make a line 1/Z' from the end of eoch remaining piece 

of tubing.ICheck for roundness. smoothness. cuts, nicks, 
flot spots and sharp edges. ~ may be necessary to recut 
the tubing.) 

6. 	 Locate fittings for the tubing on the ~de of the filtraton system. 
7. 	 NOTE:Water flow is from left to right. Water inlet 

is on the left side and water outlet is on the right side. Failure 
to follow will result in bad perfonmance. 

8. 	 Push the tubing into the filter inlet until the line is flush with the 
fitting collar Do not install tubing on outet until fi~er 
is flushed. See step 10. rro remove tubing, remove blue locking 
clip Isee figure 2). Theo depress and hold white collet; pull 
tubingout.J 

Inserttubing~ D~ 

9. Pull out slightly on tubing to ensure a goOO seo!. 
Flush Filter 
10. 	 Place fi ~er outet over bucket or pon; fine porticles of carbon 

may be present-flush by tuming on water supply valve. Fine 
carbon porticles wll be removed during the flushing Tum off 
woter supply valve to stop flushing after 2ta 3 gallons of woter 
are flushed 15 minutes). 
NOTE: It is normal for water to appear black for the first few 
seconds of the flushing procedure. 

Final Connection and Leak Check 
11. 	 Connect the outlet of the filler to the water line going ta !JOUr 

refrigerator. 
12. 	 Tum on water supply. 
13. 	 Inspect for leaks 
14. 	 ~ a leak occurs, remave tubing and renstal 
15. 	 Write the date an the fi~er and aise rnerl< yeur calendor 

to replace Wlth another filter after six months. 

PROCEDURE FOR REPLACING THE FILTER 

Gel a bucket and a !cMieI. 
2. 	 Tum off water supply. 
3. 	 Remave bIue loc:IQng cips bet:v",:en filter and colleh; 
4. 	 DIsconnect the old fi~er at ils u1Iet first then rts outet. 

To remove tubing, depress and hoId v..Me collet; pull tubing out 
Sorne water may spll or dnp bock through the fiItef: 

5. 	 Install new fi~er See steps 5-15 mthe Installng the fiIter secbon 

Figure 3 

if rePlaCi XRTQorGXRTQRngG~~ 

Outlet Tube 

CUT HERE 

NOTE: Si vous remplacez un modèle de GXRfQ ou GXRTQR, coupez 

la tuyauterie à A comme représenté sur la figure 3 au-dessaus, 

suivez alors les instructions d'installaton CI-dessaUS. 


INSTALLATION DU FILTRE 

1. 	 Lors de l'installation du filtre, on doit respecter toutes 
les exigences concernant l'installation du réfrigérateur. 


Coupe du tube 

2. 	 Fermer rarrivée d'eau. 
3. 	 Raccorder le filtre au tube d'arrivée d'eau au réfrigérateur Idia. 

ext. J}4 po). 1 esectionner aucune canalisation d'eau inteme 
du réfrigérateur) Placer le fi~re aus.siprès que possibie 
du robinet d'arrêt de la canalisation d'eau. S'il est nécessaire 
de placer le filtre derrière le réfrigérateur, prévoir un espoce libre 
d'au moins 6 po entre le réfrigérateur et le mur S'il est 
nécessaire de déplacer rapporeil, veiller à bien protéger 
le plancher 

Correct --- @ 

Incorrect --_-_ ___~o;:)~ 
4. 	 Couper le tube - Veiller à réquerrage et à l'absence de bavures. 

Si nécessaire, éliminer les bavures avec une lime au du popier 
abrasif 

Installation du Tuyau 
5. 	 Faites une ligne 12.7 mm 11/2 po) à portir de chaque extrémité 

de choque morceau restant de tuyau.lVérifiez que le tuyau soit 
bien rond, lisse,bien coupé, bien indenté, sons des bords 
tranchants. Il peut s'avérer nécessaire de couper le tuyau 
de nouveau.) 

6. 	 Ploc les garnITures pour la tuyauterie du côté du système de 
filtration. 

7. 	 NOTE: L'écoulement de l'eau est de gauche à droite. 

L'admis.sion de l'eau est du côté gauche et la sortie de l'eau 

est du bon côté. Le manque de suivre aura comme 

conséquence la mauvaise exécution. 


8. 	 Poussez fortement le rentrée du filtre jusqu'à ce que 
la canolisatan arrive à égalrté avec le collet du raccord 
Ne pos poser le tube sur la sortie tant que le fittre n'est pos rincé. 
Voir l'étape 10. IPour enlever le tuyou, enlevez l'agrafe bleue 
de verrouillage Ivoir fig. 2). Ensuite appuyez et tenez la bague 
blanche; tirez le tuyou.) 

Agrafe de verrouillage bleue IEnlevez pour désinstaller la tuyauterie) 

Bague blanche INE PAS ENLEVE~R)~~~~~.~~Z 

Ligne d'insertion ----..i-%"_ 
Insérez le tube ~ 0 

'<...LL..L.<..L..<'-"l 

9. Tirez légèrement le tuyau pour as.surer un joint étanche. 
Rinçage du filtre 
10. 	 Placer l'ouverture de sortie du filtre au-dessus d'un seou 

au récipient; de fines porticules de carbone peuvent être 
présentes-pour rincer en ouvrant le robinet d'alimentaton 
d'eau. De fines portcules de carbone seront entraînées durant 
ce rinçage. Fermer le robinet d'alimentation d'eau Effectuer 
le nnçage pendant 5minutes 12 à 3 gallons d'eaul, 
plis déconnecter. 
NOTE: Il est nonmal que l'eau semble noir pendant 

les premières secondes du procédure de rinçage. 


Raccordement final et recherche des fuites 
11. 	 Connecter la sortie du filtre à la canolisatan d'eau qUI alimente 

le réfrigérateur. 
12. 	 Allumez rapprovisionnement en eau. 
13. 	 Inspectez pour déceler les fuites. 
14. 	 S. une fuite se p-odtit, enlevez la tuyautene et la réinstallez. 
15. 	 Écrivez la date sur le filtre et marquez également votre 

calendner pour remplacer avec un autre filtre après SIX mats. 

REMPLACEMENT OU FILTRE 

L 	 DIsposer d'un seau et d'une 5efViette. 
2. 	 Arrêtez l'OWO'JISiannernent en eau 
3. 	 Enlevez les ografes bleues de verroui!lage entre le filtre 

et les bagues. 
4. 	 Débranchez le vieux filtre à son admission d'abord puis so sortie. 

Pour enlever le tuyeu, appuyez et tenez la bague bianche; tirez le 
tuyou. Une certOine eau peut se renverser ou s'égoutter 
en arriére por le filtre. 

5. 	 Installer le nouveau filtre. Reporter aux étapes 5 à 15 
de la section Installation du filtre. 

I?MmIQ 
CUT HERE 

NOTA: Si usted esté substtuyendo un madelo de GXRfQ 0 GXRTQR, 
carte la tuberia en Acama demostrado en figura 3 arribe, entances 
siga las instruccianes de instalaci6n abejo. 

C6MO INSTALAR EL FILTRO 

L Es necesoria cumplir con tados los requisITos de instalaci6n dei 
refrigeraclor al instalar el filtra. 

Cômo cortar la tuberia 
2. 	 Cierre el suminlstro de agua. 
3. 	 El filtro debe colocarse (empolmarse) en la linea de suministra 

de agua de 1/4" 00 Idl6metro extema) hacia el refrigerador 
INo corte ninguna linea de agua en el intenor dei refrigerador) 
Ubique el filtro Ica més cerca pœble de la valvula de cierre de 
agua. Si el filtro debe instalarse detr6s dei refrigerador, deberé 
hober un espocia libre minima de 6 pulgadas 115 cm) entre 
la pored y el refrigerador Cerci6rese de que dispone de una 
prateccién dei piso adecuada ~ nec~a mover el aporato 
electraclaméstica. 

Correcto --- @ 

Incorrecto --- ~ 
-----'"' 

4. 	 Corte la tuberia y 
cerci6rese que las extremos estén planas y que no sobresale 
ninguna rebebe. SI es necesoria, desbarbe bien los extremos 
con una lima 0 popel de lija. 

Cômo Instalar la Tuberia 

5. 	 Reelice una linea 1/z' pulgada desde el extrema de coda pieza 
restante de tuberia.IRevise que quedeporeja, liso y que 
no tenga cortes, hendiduras, puntas pianos a berdes filosas. 
Es pœbie que se nec~e volver a cortar la tuberia.J 

6. 	 Situe las guamicianes pora la tuberia en ellado dei ~stema 
de la filtraci6n. 

7. 	 NOTA: El flujo dei agua esté de izquierda a derecha. La 
entrado dei agua esté en ellado izquierdo y el enchufe dei 
agua esté en el derecho. La folta de seguir doré Jugar a mal 
funcionamiento. 

8. 	 Empuje 10 tuberia la entracla dei filtro hosta que la linea esté 
a nivel con el collarin dei ocoplador No instale la tuberia 
en la solida hosto que el filtro se haya enjuagado. Ver poso la. 
IPara quilar la tuberia, saque el gancho de trabado ozul (ver 
figura 2). Luego beje y sostenga la boquilla blonca; hale 
de la tuberia hacio afuera.) 

Clip de fijaci6n ozul (Quite pora desinstalar la tuberia) 

Baquilla blanca (NO RETIRAR) S . 
Linea de inserci6n ----"i-%" 

Insertar tuberia ~ 0 

9. 	 Saque la tuberia ligeramente pora asegurar un buen 
sellamiento. 

Enjuague el filtro 
10. 	 Coloque la solida dei filtro en uno cubeta 0 bendeja cacerola; 

pequeiias porticulas de carron pudieran estar presentes
enjuague encendiendo la valvula de suministra de agua. Las 
pequeiias porticulas de carron se eliminerén durante este 
proceso. Apague la valvula de suministro de agua pora porar 
el posa de ogLIO después de usor 2 0 3 galones 15 minutas). 
NOTA: Es nonmal que el agua porezca negra en los primeras 
segundos dei procedimiento de enjuague. 

Conexiôn final y revisiôn de goteros 
11. 	 Conecte la solida dei fittra a la tuberia que conduce el agua 

hacia su refrigeraclor. 
12. 	 Gre el abasteamiento de ogLIO. 
13. 	 Examme pora SObierSi hoy escapes. 
14. 	 SI ocurre un escape, qUlte la tuberia y reinstélese. 
15. 	 Escnbe la fecho en el filtra y también marque su calendaria 

pora substtUir por otra filtro después de seis meses. 

PROCEDIMIENTO PARA REEMPLAZAR EL FILTRO 

L 	 Ca~ga una cubeta y une tcalla. 
2. 	 Dé vuelta apagacla al abastecimiento de agua. 
3. 	 QUlte los ganchos de trabeda azules entre el filtra y las boquillas. 
4. 	 Desconecte el viejo filtro en su entrada primero entonces su 

enchufe. Pora qu~ar la tuberia, beje y sostenga la boquilla 
bianca; hale de la tuberia hacia afiuera. Un poco de agua puede 
derramarse 0 gatear detrés a trovés dei filtra 

5. 	 Installer le nouveau filtre. Reporter aux étapes 5 à 15 
de la section Installatan du filtre. 

L 
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Consignes Remplacement de filtre 

d'installation GXRTOR 

Votre nouveau filtre à eau GE pour généra teur de glaçons est fourni avec toutes les pièces nécessaires pour l'installat ion. Chaque filtre permet 
la production d'une eau d'excellente quali té pendant près de six mois. On devrait changer le filt re après 6 mois d'utilisation . 

OUTILLAGE NECESSAI RE POUR L'INSTALLATION OUTILLAGE FACULTATIF POUR L'INSTALLATION 

• coupe-tube 	 · Iime 

• couteau 	 • papier abrasif 
• seau ou récipient 

A 
Ne pos utiliser ce produit sans une désinfection 
adéquate avant ou après le s~stème, de qualité S~stème testé et homologué por NSF International,selon 
inconnue ou microbiologiquement polluée. la norme NSF/ANSI 42 pour la réduction des goûts et odeurs 
Les petites pièces non utilisées après l'Installation de chlore et de Substances Particulaires Classe V 
peuvent susciter un risque d'étouffement pour 
les jeunes enfants. Veiller à les éliminer.AVERTISSEMENT 

SPECIFICATIONS 

• Ce s~stème a été testé conformément aux normes NSF/ANSI 42 pour assurer la réduction des substances listées ci-dessous. La concentration des substances spécifiées 
dans l'eau arrivant au s~stème a été réduite à une va leur inférieure ou égale à la limite admise pour l'eau sortant du s~stème tel que défini dans la norme NSF/ ANSI 42. 

• Les performances réel les peuvent varier selon les conditions de l'eau fournie localement. 

Débit en Capacité/ Temp, Testée % cie réduction Valeur moyenne de Eau brute Effluent 
Modèle service longévité Pression max. Contaminant % de réduction requise la concn. requise valeurmoy. valeurmoy. 

GXRTDR 	 0,5 gpm 2500 gal. (9463 litersl 25-125 psi 100 OF Chlore 70% ~50% 2,0 mg/L ± 10% 2,0 mg/L 0,59 mg/L 
(1,9 1pm) ou 6 mois (172 -862 kPa) (38 OC) 

Substances 99.5% 85% Min. 1000#/ml 5033#/ml 24#/ml 
particulaires 

Classe V 
30à <50 ~m 

Paramètres de test.- Caractéristiques de l'ea u à traiter = pH 7,5 ± 0,5; température 68 OF ± 5 OF (20 oc ± 3 OC); pression 60lb/po ' rela tive; débit = 0.5 gpm 
Remplacer le filtre si le débit est insuffisant ou si les glaçons sont creux. 

INSTAL ATION PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER 	 Coût de remplacement est imatif des cartouches 
de filtre de rechange • Protéger le produit contre le gel. Vider le filtre lorsque la température est prevue de s'abaisser au-dessous de 32 OF 10 oC). 

• Utiliser le s~stème de filtration en série uniquement sur une canalisation d'eau potable FROIDE. Le filtre ne rendra pas Filtre de rechange GXRTDR - 12 $/17 $ 
potable pour la consommation une eau de qualité déficiente. Ne PAS installer le produit sur une canal isation Pour les pièces de rechange, appelez le numéro
d'eau CHAUDE 1100 OF max). 

gratuit 800.626.2002 (É.-U.l; 800.361.3869 en 
• Ne pas installer le produit sur une canalisation dont la pression est supérieure à 125 Ib/p021862 kPal. ou inférieure français (Canada) ou 800.663.6060 en anglaisà 25 Ib/po21172 kPa). 

(Canada).
• Lors de l'installation du filtre, on doit respecter toutes les exigences concernant l'installation du réfrigérateur. 
• Ne pas installer le produit à un emplacement exposé au ra~onnement solaire direct. 
• L'installation doit satisfaire les prescriptions des codes locaux de plomberie. 
• Pour que la performance de ce produit soit conforme à ce qui est annoncé dans les publicités, il est essential 

que les opération d'entretien et remplacement de l'élément filtrant soient exécutées conformément aux spécifications. 
Changer l'élément filtrant à intervalles de six mois. Rincer la nouvelle cartouche dans un seau ou une casserole pour 
5 minutes avant de connecter à la ligne de réfrigérateur. Voir les Consignes d'Installation. 

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 30 JOURS 

• Que cowre la garantie? 
- Tout défaut de maténe! ou de main d'oeLMe du prodUIt. 

EXCLUSION OE GARANTIES IMPLICITES-Votre seul et unique recours est l'échange• Q'est-ce qui n'est pas cowert par la garantie? 
du produit selon les dispositions de cette Garantie limitée. Toutes les garanties implicites, 
incluant les garanties de commercialité et d'adéquation à un usage spécifique, 

- Les cartouches de filtre. 
- Les déplacements àIA:ltre dcmaIe poli" vous ensagner comment c-;;lseo- Ie produL 

sont limitées àune année ou à la péliade la plus courte autorisée par la législation. 
- Une Installation, remise ou entrellen Incorrecte 

- Une pannedu prodUit causée par un abus d'ublisotlon, une maWOI5e util6allon, toute modrficabon, 


explOitation commerciale ou une utilisation du prodUit dans un but nonprévu. 

- Utilisation de ce produit lorsque l'eau est microbiologiquement Impure ou de qualité inconnue 
 Cette garantie couvre l'acheteur original et tout propriétaire subséquent des produits achetés 

à des fins résidentielles ou de bureau à l'intérieur des Etats-Unis. En Alaska, cette garantie exclutsons qu'une désinfection adéquate n'art eu üeu avant rentrée et sortie dons le circuit. Les systèmes 

homalogués pour une réducbon des rrucrobes pewent être utilisés après désinfection de ~eau 
 le coût d'expédition ou les appels de service à votre maison ou bureau. 
pouvant contemr des rrucrobes Itrables. Certains États ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la restriction des dommages accessoires 

ou consécutifs. Cette garantie vous donne de~ droi~ juridiques particuliers, mais vous pouvez- Tout dorTvnage causé au ~ par ocadent,rœrrle.11OI1daoon ou acte de DIeu. également avoir d'autres droits qUI voilent d'Etat à Etat. Pour connaître vos drojts juridiques, 
- Tout dommage fortuit ou indirect causé par des défauts éventue s consultez le bur~u de protection du consommateur de votre localité, de votre Etat ou le procureur 

de cet appareil son installation ou les réparations effectuées. général de votre Etat. 
• Quelle est la durée de la garantie après l'achar? Contactez nous sur ge.com, ou appelez le numéro sons frais 800.952.5039 aux États-Unis. 


- 30jours. Au Ca ada, contactez nous sur www.electromenagersge.ca. ou appelez le numéro sons frais 

• Comment dois je fOire ma réclamation? 	 866.777.7627. 

-	 Ramenez le produit au magaSin où IIOUS ravez acheté CNec une exemplairede la •Preuve d'ochor 

Une unrté neuve ou remise à neuf sera foumle. Cette garantie e><clut les coûts dexpédlbon ou 

les déplacements de service à IIOtre domicile. 
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1nstrucciones Recambio de filtro 

de instalaci6n GXRTOR 

Su nuevo filtra de agua GE para fabrica de hielo se surte completo e incluye todos los accesorios necesarios para la instalacian. 
Coda filtra le brindara agua de excelente sabor hosto por seis meses. El fi ltra debera cambiarse después de 6 meses de uso. 

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS PARA LA INSTALACION HERRAMIENTAS OPCIONALES PARA LA INSTALACION 

• un corta -tubos 	 • una lima 
• un cuchillo 	 • papel de lija 
• una cubeta 0 una bandeja cacerala 

No debe usarse en aquellos lugares en los que el Sistema prabado y certificado por NSF in ternacional 
agua no es microbiol6gicamentesegura, contra norma 42 de NSF/ANSI para la reducci6n 

de sabor y olor de cloro y de Particulas Close V.o si se desconoce la calidad. Cerci6rese de que 
el agua se desinfecta adecuadamente, ya sec 

a la entrada 0 a la salida deisistema. 

Las pecueiias piezas que sabran después 


11. 
ADVERTENCIA 

de la instalaci6n pueden constituir un riesgo 
de asflXia. Deséchelas adecuadamente. 

ESPECIFICACIONES 

• Este sistema ha sido prabado de acuerdo con NSF/ANSI42 para la reducci6n de las sustancias mencionadas mas adelante. La concentraci6n de las sustancias indicadas 
contenidas en el agua que entra 01 sistema fue reducida a una concentraci6n menor 0 igual al limite permitido para el agua que sale dei sistema, segun las normas 
establecidas por NSF/ANSI 42. 

• El desorrollo real podria variar de acuerdo con las condiciones locales dei agua. 

Tasa Vida Temp. Probado % de recluccio~ Concn. requerida Afluencia Aguaresid. 
Modelo de flujo media Presion maxima Contaminante % de reduccion requerida dei agua entrante promedio promedio 

GXRTDR 	 0,5 gpm 2500 gal 19463 litersl 25-125 psi 100 OF Cloro 70% ~50% 2,0 mg/L ± 10% 2,0 mg/L 0,59 mg/L 
Il.91pml 06 meses 1172-862 kPal 138°CI 

Particulas 99.5% 85% Min. 1000#/ml 5033#/ml 24#/ml 
Close V 

300 <50 IJm 

- Peramelros Ge Prueba. Retes pOFe-la pruebe de afluencia = pH 7,5 ± 0,5; tempera tura 68 oF ±-5-"-F-f2Q.J!€ _ 3 °E); presi6n 60-psig; flujo= 0.5 gpm 
Reemplace el filtro si el flujo de agua es lento 0 el hielo aparece hueco. 

CUIDADOS DURANTE LA INSTALACION 	 Cartuchos de los filtros de cambiol 
Costo estimado de cambio o Evite la congelaci6n. Cuando la temperatura ambiente puede descender por debajo de los 32 OF. 10 °CI, desagüe el filtra. 

o Sola mente utilice el sistema de filtrado en linea cuando el agua residencial suministrada es FRiA, potable Cartuchos de los filtras de cambio 

y puede consumirse con seguridad. El fi ltra no purifica el agua ni la haro potable. NO se utilice con agua CALIENTE. GXRTOR - $12 - $17 

1100 oF, 38 oc max.). 
 Para portes de repuesto, 110 me gratuitamente 

o No 10 instale en lineas de agua cuya presian sobrepose los 125 psi 1862 kPal. 0 esté por debajo de los 25 psi 1172 kPa). 01 800.626.2002IUSAI; 800.663.6060 en 
o Es necesario cumplir con todos los requ isitos de instalacion dei refrigerador 01 instalar el filtro. 	 ICanada-lnglésl 0800.361.3869ICanada-Francés). 
o No 10 instale en un sitio expuesto a la luz solar directa. 
o La instalaci6n debe cumplir con los c6digos locales y estatales existentes. 
o Para que este praducto funcione como se anuncia, es indespensable que lIeven a cabo los requisitos de cambio 


de filtras, mantenimiento y funcionamiento. Cambie el filtra coda seis mesas. Enjuague el filtra nuevo en un cubo 

o recipiente durante 5 minutos antes de conectarlo a la linea dei refrigerador. Ver los Instrucciones de instalaci6n. 

GARANTiA LlMITADA POR 30 DiAS 

• iQué cubre esta garantia? 

- Cualquier defecto de fabrica en los moterioles a la manufactura dei producto. 


• iQué no cubre esta garantia? 	 EXCLUS/ON DE GARANTiAS /MPLic/TAS-Su ûnico li exclusivo derecho es el cambio dei 
-	 Cortuchos dei filtro. producto, toi li como se indica en esta Garantia Iimitada. Cualquier garantia implicita, 

inclullendo las garantias implicitas de comerciabilidad 0 adecuaciôn para un fin determinado,- Viajes a su casa para ensenarle coma usor el producto. estein Iimitadas aun ano 0 el periodo de tiempo meis breve permitido por la le!!. 
- Instalacion a entrega inapropiada, a mantenimiento improplo. 
- Folios dei praducto si hay abuso, mal uso, a uso pora airas prOpOSitOS que los propuestos, 

o usa para fines comercloles. 

- Usa de este producto donde el ogua esta microbiologlCOmente Insegura a de calidad desconocida, Esta garantia se extiende01 comprador original y cualquier comprador posterior de producto~ 
sin la adecuada desinfeccion, antes y después de ser procesada par el slstema. Los sistemas comprados pora usa residencial 0 en la oficina dentro de Estados Unidos. En Alaska, la garantla 
certificados para reducir el nive! de quistes pueden ser usodos en agua desinfectada que pueda exduye el costa de envia a las visitas de servicio a su casa u oficina. 
contener quistes que se puedan filtrar Algunos estados no permiten la exclusion 0 las limitaciones de danos incidentales 0 consecuenciales. 

Esta garantia da derechos legales especificos, y usted podria tener otros derechos que variaréin- Daiios causados al praducto debido aaccidentes. incencflO,inunclaciores aactas de 10 naturaleza. 
de estado a estado. Para saber cuéiles son sus derechos legales, consulte a la oficina de asuntos 

- Daiios secundarios 0 por consecuencia causados por posibles defectos en el producto, dei consumidor local 0 la oficina dei Attorney General en su localidad. 
su instalacion 0 reparacion. 

Pongase en contacto con nosotros en ge.com, a liame sin cargo al 800.952.5039, 0 866.777.7627
• iPor cuanto tiempo después de la campra? en Canada. 

- 30dias 
• iC6mo hago 10 rec/amaci6n de la garantia? 

- Devuélvala al minorista a quien le compro el praducto con una copia de ' Proof of Purchase" 

Iprueba de campra). Se le proparcionara una unidad nueva 0 reacondicionada. Esta garantia 

exduye los costos de envio a lIamadas de sefVlcio a domicilia. 


215C1223POOl 08-08 JR 49-50246-1 

ge.com 

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Appliance Park, Louisville, KY 40225 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
www.filter-outlet.eu




